As at March 31, 2019 Note
reference

Up to one
year

More than
one year Total

Trade Payable

Earnest Money & Security Deposits

Dividend Payable

Book Overdraft

Other Payables

Note -18

Note -19

Note -19

Note -19

Note -19

68,779.69

17,728.11

1,124.01

5,971.70

18,746.91

-

-

-

-

-

68,779.69

17,728.11

1,124.01

5,971.70

18,746.91

Total 112,350.42 - 112,350.42

Foreign Currency Risk
Unhedged foreign currency exposures

Particulars of unhedged foreign currency exposures as at the reporting date

	 ( ` in Lakhs)
Particulars As at March 31, 2020 As at March 31, 2019

Amount
(` in Lakhs)

Foreign
currency

Amount
(` in Lakhs)

Foreign currency

Trade Receivable 666.42 USD 884,721 747.51 USD 1,076,376

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate because
of changes in foreign exchange rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange
rates relates primarily to the Company’s operating activities (when revenue or expense is denominated in a
foreign currency). The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign
currency denominated financial instruments.

USD sensitivity As at March 31, 2020 As at March 31, 2019

INR/USD- increase by:

(31 March 2020 5%)

(31 March 2019 5%)

33.32 37.38

INR/USD- decrease by:

(31 March 2020 5%)

(31 March 2019 5%)

(33.32) (37.38)

*Holding all other variables constant

(C.)  Market Risk
The Company is not exposed to any market risk.

NOTE -44

Capital Management
The Company’s objectives when managing capital are to:
·- Safeguard their ability to continue as a going concern, so that they can continue to provide returns for
shareholders and benefits for other stakeholders, and
· - Maintain an optimal capital structure to reduce the cost of capital.

37th Annual Report 135

In order to maintain or adjust the capital structure, the group may adjust the amount of dividends paid
to shareholders, return capital to shareholders, issue new shares or sell assets to reduce debt (net debt